
 

 Page 1 of 6 

   MHOAC Contact List  
2/11/2020 

 
 

Region County Name & Title Telephone Email Address 

I Los Angeles 
Cathy Chidester, MHOAC 
EMS Administrator 

(562) 347-1500  
 

cchidester@dhs.lacounty.gov 
 

Los Angeles County EMS 
10100 Pioneer Blvd., Suite 200 
Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 

I Orange 
Tammi McConnell, MHOAC 
EMS Administrator 

(714) 834-2791  tmcconnell@ochca.com  
Orange County EMS 
405 West Fifth Street, Suite 301A 
Santa Ana, CA 92701 

I San Luis Obispo 

Vince Pierucci, MHOAC 
EMS Division Director 

(805) 788-2512  vpierucci@co.slo.ca.us  
San Luis Obispo EMS Agency 
2180 Johnson Ave 
San Luis Obispo, CA 93401 Penny Borenstein, MD, MHOAC 

Health Officer  
(805) 781-5519  pborenstein@co.slo.ca.us  

I Santa Barbara 
Nicholas Clay, MHOAC / EMS 
Administrator 

(805) 681-5394  Nicholas.clay@sbcphd.org 
Santa Barbara EMS 
300 North San Antonio Road 
Santa Barbara, CA 93110-1316 

I Ventura 
Steve Carroll, MHOAC 
EMS Administrator 

(805) 981-5305  Steve.Carroll@ventura.org 
Ventura County EMS 
2220 E Gonzales Rd, Suite 130 
Oxnard, CA 93036 

II Alameda 
Jim Morrissey, MHOAC 
Alameda EMS Disaster and WMD 
Coordinator 

(510) 618-2036  Jim.Morrissey@acgov.org 
Alameda County EMS 
1000 San Leandro Blvd, Suite 100 
San Leandro, CA 94577 

II Contra Costa 

David Goldstein, MD 
Co-MHOAC 
EMS Director 

(925) 608-5454  David.Goldstein@cchealth.org 
Contra Costa County EMS 
777 Arnold Drive, Ste. 110 
Martinez, CA 94553 

Chris Farnitano, MD 
Co-MHOAC 

(925) 957-2679  Chris.farnitano@hsd.cccounty.us  
Contra Costa County Health Services 
1220 Morello Avenue, Ste 200 
Martinez, CA 94553 

II Del Norte Kymmie Scott (707) 464-7255  Kymmie.scott@co.del-norte.ca.us 

Del Norte OES 
Emergency Services Manager 
981 H Street 
Crescent City, CA 95531 

mailto:cchidester@dhs.lacounty.gov
mailto:tmcconnell@ochca.com
mailto:vpierucci@co.slo.ca.us
mailto:pborenstein@co.slo.ca.us
mailto:Nicholas.clay@sbcphd.org
mailto:Steve.Carroll@ventura.org
mailto:Jim.Morrissey@acgov.org
mailto:David.Goldstein@
mailto:Chris.farnitano@hsd.cccounty.us
mailto:Kymmie.scott@co.del-norte.ca.us
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II Humboldt 
Dr. Donald Baird 
MHOAC 

(707) 268-2181  dbaird@co.humboldt.ca.us 
Humboldt County DHHS Public Health 
529 I St 
Eureka, CA 95501 

II Lake Gary Pace, MD  (707) 263-1090  Gary.Pace@lakecountyca.gov   
Lake County Health Dept 
922 Bevins Court 
Lakeport, CA 95453 

II Marin Troy Peterson (415) 473-3287 tpeterson@marincounty.org  
Marin County HHS 
1600 Los Gamos Dr., Suite 220 San Rafael, 
CA 94903 

II 
Mendocino 
(Coastal Valleys) 

Jen Banks (707) 565-6505  Jen.banks@sonoma-county.org 
Coastal Valleys EMS 
195 Concourse Blvd, Suite B 
Santa Rosa, CA 95403 

II Monterey Jared Bagwell (831) 755-4713  bagwellj@co.monterey.ca.us 
Monterey County Health Dept - EMS  
1441 Schilling Place 
Salinas, CA 93901 

II Napa 
Karen Relucio, 
MHOAC 

(707) 253-4270  karen.relucio@countyofnapa.org 

Napa County Health & Human Services 
Agency 
2751 Napa Valley Corporate Drive, Bldg. B 
Napa, CA 94558 

II San Benito Kris Mangano (831) 636-4168  Kmangano@cosb.us 
San Benito County EMS 
471 Fourth Street 
Hollister, CA 95023 

II San Francisco 
John Brown 
EMS Medical Director 
MHOAC 

(415) 487-5000  John.Brown@sfdph.org 
San Francisco EMS 
90 Van Ness Ave 
San Francisco, CA 94102 

II San Mateo Travis Kusman, MHOAC (650) 573-4225  tkusman@smcgov.org  
San Mateo County EMS 
801 Gateway Blvd, Suite 200 
South San Francisco, CA 94080 

II Santa Clara 
Sara Cody, MHOAC 
Health Officer 

(408) 792-3798  Sara.Cody@phd.sccgov.org 

Santa Clara County Department of Public 
Health 
976 Lenzen Avenue 
San Jose, CA 95126 

II Santa Cruz 

David Ghilarducci (831) 454-4120  daveghil@me.com 

Santa Cruz Health Services 
1080 Emeline Avenue, Bldg D 
Santa Cruz, CA 95061 Brenda Brenner 

Co-MHOAC 
(831) 454-4751  brenda.brenner@santacruzcounty.us 

mailto:dbaird@co.humboldt.ca.us
mailto:Gary.Pace@lakecountyca.gov
mailto:tpeterson@marincounty.org
mailto:John.Brown@sfdph.org
mailto:tkusman@smcgov.org
mailto:Sara.Cody@phd.sccgov.org
mailto:daveghil@me.com
mailto:brenda.brenner@santacruzcounty.us
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II Solano Hermie Zulueta (707) 553-5483  hpzulueta@solanocounty.com 
Solano County EMS 
355 Tuolumne Street, 2nd Floor Suite 
Vallejo, CA 94590 

II Sonoma Bryan Cleaver (707) 565-6505  Bryan.cleaver@sonoma-county.org  
Coastal Valleys EMS – Sonoma 
625 5th Street 
Santa Rosa, CA 95404 

III Butte 
Andrew Miller, MD 
MHOAC 
Health Officer 

(530) 538-7581  amiller@buttecounty.net  
Butte County Office of Public Health 
202 Mira Loma Drive, 
Oroville, Ca 95965 

III Colusa 
Ted Mamoulelis 
MHOAC  

(530) 458-0359  
Ted.Mamoulelis@colusadhhs.org 
mhoac@colusadhhs.org 

Colusa County DHHS 
251 East Webster Street 
Colusa, CA 95932 

III Glenn 
Amy Travis 
MHOAC 

(530) 934-6588  atravis@countyofglenn.net  
Sherriff’s Office, OES 
543 W. Oak Street 
Willows, CA 95988 

III Lassen Jim Uruburu (530) 251-8186  Jim.uruburu@co.lassen.ca.us  
Lassen County Public Health Department 
1445 Paul Bunyan Road 
Susanville, CA 96130 

III   Modoc 
Edward R. Richert, MD 
MHOAC 

(530) 233-6311  edrichert@co.modoc.ca.us  
Modoc County Health Dept. 
441 N Main Street 
Alturas, CA 96101 

III Plumas 
Tina Venable, RN, PHN 
MHOAC 

(530) 283-6346  tinavenable@countyofplumas.com 
Plumas County Public Health  
270 County Hospital Rd, Suite 111 
Quincy, CA 95671 

III Shasta Robin Schurig (530) 229-8494  rschurig@co.shasta.ca.us  
Shasta County Public Health 
2650 Breslauer Way 
Redding, CA 96001 

III Sierra 
Celia Sutton-Pado, MD 
MHOAC 
Health Officer 

(530) 993-6700  csutton-pado@sierracounty.ca.gov  
Sierra County Public Health 
P.O. Box 7 
Loyalton, CA 96118 

III Siskiyou 
Stephen Kolpacoff, MD 
MHOAC 
Health Officer 

(530) 842-4445  skolpacoff@cosiskiyou.ca.gov 
Siskiyou County Public Health 
810 S Main Street 
Yreka, CA 96067 

III Sutter 
Robert Herrick 
MHOAC  

(530) 822-7215  rherrick@co.sutter.ca.us  
Sutter County Health Division 
1445 Veterans Memorial Circle 
Yuba City, CA 95993 

III Tehama 
Richard Wickenheiser, MD 
MHOAC 
Health Officer 

(530) 527-0350  Richard.Wickenheiser@tchsa.net 
Tehama County Health Services 
P.O. Box 400 
Red Bluff, CA 96080 

mailto:hpzulueta@solanocounty.com
mailto:Bryan.cleaver@sonoma-county.org
mailto:amiller@buttecounty.net
mailto:Ted.Mamoulelis@colusadhhs.org
mailto:atravis@countyofglenn.net
mailto:Jim.uruburu@co.lassen.ca.us
mailto:edrichert@co.modoc.ca.us
mailto:tinavenable@countyofplumas.com
mailto:jsnider@co.shasta.ca.us
mailto:csutton-pado@sierracounty.ca.gov
mailto:sperlman@co.siskiyou.ca.us
mailto:rherrick@co.sutter.ca.us
mailto:Richard.Wickenheiser@tchsa.net
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III Trinity 
David Herfindahl, MD MHOAC  
Health Officer 

(530) 643-1305 dherfindahl@gmail.com 
Trinity County Dept of Public Health 
P.O. Box 1470  
Weaverville, CA 96093 

III Yuba Homer Rice, MHOAC (530) 749-6385  HRice@co.yuba.ca.us  
Yuba County Public Health 
5730 Packard Ave, Suite 100 
Marysville, CA 95901 

IV Alpine 
Richard Johnson, MD, MHOAC 
Health Officer 

(530) 694-2235  
drrickjohn@gmail.com 
 

Alpine County Public Health 
75 Diamond Valley Road 
Markleeville, CA 96120 

IV Amador 
Rita Kerr, MD 
Health Officer 

(209) 223-6407  hofficer@amadorgov.org 
Amador County Public Health 
10877 Conductor Blvd 
Sutter Creek, CA 95685 

IV Calaveras 
Dean Kelaita, MD 
Health Officer 

(209) 754-6460  dkelaita@co.calaveras.ca.us 
Calaveras County Public Health 
891 Mountain Ranch Rd 
San Andreas, CA 95249 

IV El Dorado Michelle Patterson (530) 621-6505  Michelle.patterson@edcgov.us 
El Dorado EMS Agency 
415 Placerville Drive, Suite J 
Placerville, CA 95667 

IV Nevada 
Ken Cutler, MD MPH 
MHOAC 

(530) 265-7154  Ken.cutler@co.nevada.ca.us  
Nevada County Public Health 
500 Crown Point Cir, Suite 110 
Grass Valley, CA 95945 

IV Placer Aimee Sisson, MD, MPH (530) 886-3644  ASisson@placer.ca.gov 
Placer County Public Health 
3091 County Center Dr #290 
Auburn, CA 95603 

IV Sacramento 

David Magnino 
MHOAC   
Primary contact for all NON-Public 
Health events 

(916) 875-9708  
magninod@saccounty.net  
MHOAC@saccounty.net 

Sacramento County EMS 
9616 Micron, Suite 635 
Sacramento, CA 95827 

Olivia Kasirye, MD 
Health Officer 
Primary contact for all Public 
Health events 

(916) 875-5881  
KasiryeO@saccounty.net 
MHOAC@saccounty.net 

Sacramento Public Health 
7001A East Parkway, Suite 600 
Sacramento, CA 95823 

IV San Joaquin Dan Burch, MHOAC (209) 468-6818  dburch@sjgov.org 
San Joaquin EMS Agency 
500 W. Hospital Road 
French Camp, CA 95231 

IV Stanislaus 
Julie Vaishampayan, MD, MPH 
Health Officer 

(209) 558-8804  jvaishampayan@schsa.org 
Stanislaus County Health Services Agency 
830 Scenic Drive 
Modesto, CA 95350 

mailto:dherfindahl@gmail.com
mailto:HRice@co.yuba.ca.us
mailto:drrickjohn@gmail.com
mailto:hofficer@amadorgov.org
mailto:dkelaita@co.calaveras.ca.us
mailto:Michelle.patterson@edcgov.us
mailto:Ken.cutler@co.nevada.ca.us
mailto:ASisson@placer.ca.gov
mailto:magninod@saccounty.net
mailto:MHOAC@saccounty.net
mailto:KasiryeO@saccounty.net
mailto:MHOAC@saccounty.net
mailto:dburch@sjgov.org
mailto:jvaishampayan@schsa.org
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IV Tuolumne Clarence Teem, MHOAC (209) 533-7460  cteem@co.tuolumne.ca.us  
Tuolumne Public Health 
20111 Cedar Road North 
Sonora, CA 95370 

IV Yolo 
Kristin Weivoda 
MHOAC  

(530) 666-8671  
Kristin.weivoda@yolocounty.org 
emsdutyofficer@yolocounty.org  

Yolo County Public Health 
137 N. Cottonwood St #2601 
Woodland, CA 95695 

V Fresno Curtis Jack, MHOAC (559) 600-3387  cjack@fresnocounty.gov  
CCEMSA 
1221 Fulton Street 
Fresno, CA 93721 

V Kern Jeff Fariss, MHOAC (661) 868-5216  farissj@kerncounty.com  
Kern County EMS  
1800 Mt. Vernon Street 
Bakersfield, CA 93306 

V Kings Edward Hill, MHOAC (559) 852-2625  Edward.hill@co.kings.ca.us  
Kings County Public Health 
330 Campus Drive 
Hanford, CA 93230 

V Madera 
Marisol Torres,  
MHOAC  

(559) 675-7893  marisol.torres@co.madera.ca.us  
Madera County Public Health 
14215 Road 28 
Madera, CA 93638 

V Mariposa Eric Sergienko, MD, MHOAC  (209) 966-3689  esergienko@mariposacounty.org 
Mariposa County Health Department 
5085 Bullion Street 
Mariposa, CA  95338 

V Merced Jim Clark, MHOAC (209) 381-1250  jim.clark@countyofmerced.com  
Merced County EMS 
260 E. 15th Street 
Merced, CA 95340 

V Tulare Karen Haught, MD, MHOAC (559) 624-8481  khaught@tularehhsa.org 

Tulare County Health & Human Services 
Agency 
5957 S. Mooney Blvd. 
Visalia, CA 93277 

VI Imperial Christopher Herring, MHOAC  (442) 265-1364  christopherherring@co.imperial.ca.us 
Imperial County Public Health 
935 Broadway 
El Centro, CA 92243 

VI Inyo 
James Richardson, MD 
MHOAC/Health Officer 

(760) 873-7868 healthofficer@inyocounty.us 

Inyo County 
Health & Human Services/Public Health 
207A South Street 
Bishop, CA 93514 

VI Mono 
Tom Boo 
Health Officer 
MHOAC 

(760) 924-1828   

Mono County 
437 Old Mammoth Rd., Ste. Q 
PO Box 3329 

mailto:cteem@co.tuolumne.ca.us
mailto:Kristin.weivoda@yolocounty.org
mailto:emsdutyofficer@yolocounty.org
mailto:cjack@fresnocounty.gov
mailto:farissj@kerncounty.com
mailto:Edward.hill@co.kings.ca.us
mailto:marisol.torres@co.madera.ca.us
mailto:esergienko@mariposacounty.org
mailto:jim.clark@countyofmerced.com
mailto:khaught@tularehhsa.org
mailto:christopherherring@co.imperial.ca.us
mailto:healthofficer@inyocounty.us
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Chris Mokracek 
MHOAC (EMS Functions) 

(760) 924-4632  cmokracek@mono.ca.gov 
Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546 

VI Riverside 
Bruce Barton 
MHOAC  

(951) 358-5029  bbarton@rivco.org 

Riverside EMS 
4210 Riverwalk Pkwy., Suite 300 
Riverside, CA  92505 

VI San Bernardino 

Tom Lynch (ICEMA) 
LEMSA Administrator  
MHOAC 

(909) 388-5830  tom.lynch@cao.sbcounty.gov  
ICEMA 
1425 South D Street 
San Bernardino, CA 92415 Maxwell Ohikhuare, MD 

MHOAC/Public Health Officer  
(909) 387-6219  mohikhurae@cao.sbcounty.gov  

VI San Diego 
Patrick Buttron 
MHOAC 

(619) 285-6453  Patrick.Buttron@sdcounty.ca.gov 

San Diego County EMS 
6255 Mission Gorge Rd. 
San Diego, CA 92120 

 

mailto:cmokracek@mono.ca.gov
mailto:bbarton@rivco.org
mailto:tom.lynch@cao.sbcounty.gov
mailto:mohikhurae@cao.sbcounty.gov
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